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    LR test: independent vs. saturated: chi2(210) = 1443.70 Prob>chi2 = 0.0000
                                                                              
       Factor21        -0.05728            .           -0.0030       1.0000
       Factor20        -0.04402      0.01326           -0.0023       1.0030
       Factor19        -0.03149      0.01253           -0.0016       1.0053
       Factor18        -0.02169      0.00980           -0.0011       1.0069
       Factor17        -0.01542      0.00627           -0.0008       1.0081
       Factor16        -0.01145      0.00397           -0.0006       1.0089
       Factor15        -0.00622      0.00523           -0.0003       1.0095
       Factor14         0.00222      0.00844            0.0001       1.0098
       Factor13         0.02149      0.01927            0.0011       1.0097
       Factor12         0.03548      0.01399            0.0018       1.0085
       Factor11         0.06272      0.02724            0.0033       1.0067
       Factor10         0.14592      0.08320            0.0076       1.0034
        Factor9         0.21239      0.06647            0.0111       0.9958
        Factor8         0.28368      0.07129            0.0148       0.9847
        Factor7         0.43789      0.15421            0.0228       0.9700
        Factor6         0.61790      0.18001            0.0322       0.9471
        Factor5         0.96493      0.34703            0.0503       0.9149
        Factor4         1.39168      0.42675            0.0725       0.8646
        Factor3         1.71918      0.32750            0.0896       0.7921
        Factor2         3.89472      2.17554            0.2030       0.7025
        Factor1         9.58311      5.68839            0.4995       0.4995
                                                                              
         Factor      Eigenvalue   Difference        Proportion   Cumulative
                                                                              

    Rotation: (unrotated)                          Number of params =      203
    Method: principal factors                      Retained factors =       14
Factor analysis/correlation                        Number of obs    =       48
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UK, 2000-2012: Factor 1 vs GDP growth
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UK, 2000-2012: Factor 2 vs Growth in Employment



    LR test: independent vs. saturated: chi2(300) = 2554.41 Prob>chi2 = 0.0000

                                                                              

       Factor25        -0.01720            .           -0.0007       1.0000

       Factor24        -0.01048      0.00672           -0.0004       1.0007

       Factor23        -0.00700      0.00347           -0.0003       1.0011

       Factor22        -0.00472      0.00228           -0.0002       1.0014

       Factor21        -0.00375      0.00098           -0.0002       1.0016

       Factor20        -0.00286      0.00089           -0.0001       1.0018

       Factor19        -0.00104      0.00182           -0.0000       1.0019

       Factor18         0.00053      0.00157            0.0000       1.0019

       Factor17         0.00451      0.00398            0.0002       1.0019

       Factor16         0.00550      0.00099            0.0002       1.0017

       Factor15         0.01175      0.00626            0.0005       1.0015

       Factor14         0.02198      0.01023            0.0009       1.0010

       Factor13         0.03640      0.01441            0.0015       1.0001

       Factor12         0.05055      0.01415            0.0021       0.9986

       Factor11         0.07322      0.02267            0.0030       0.9966

       Factor10         0.08521      0.01199            0.0035       0.9936

        Factor9         0.20140      0.11619            0.0082       0.9901

        Factor8         0.32429      0.12289            0.0132       0.9819

        Factor7         0.49328      0.16899            0.0201       0.9687

        Factor6         0.67512      0.18184            0.0275       0.9486

        Factor5         0.85489      0.17976            0.0349       0.9210

        Factor4         1.25379      0.39890            0.0511       0.8862

        Factor3         2.43170      1.17792            0.0992       0.8350

        Factor2         5.42988      2.99817            0.2214       0.7359

        Factor1        12.61718      7.18730            0.5145       0.5145

                                                                              

         Factor      Eigenvalue   Difference        Proportion   Cumulative

                                                                              

    Rotation: (unrotated)                          Number of params =      297

    Method: principal factors                      Retained factors =       18

Factor analysis/correlation                        Number of obs    =       48
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UK, 2000-2012: Factor 3 vs Inflation
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UK, 2000-2012: Factor 3 vs Monetary Policy rate
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UK, 2000-2012: Factor 4 vs M1 (growth rate)
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UK, 2000-2012: Factor 5 vs Home Price growth (lagged)



    LR test: independent vs. saturated: chi2(153) = 1177.16 Prob>chi2 = 0.0000
                                                                              
       Factor18        -0.08040            .           -0.0049       1.0000
       Factor17        -0.04734      0.03306           -0.0029       1.0049
       Factor16        -0.03161      0.01572           -0.0019       1.0078
       Factor15        -0.02164      0.00998           -0.0013       1.0098
       Factor14        -0.01756      0.00407           -0.0011       1.0111
       Factor13        -0.00804      0.00953           -0.0005       1.0122
       Factor12         0.02515      0.03319            0.0015       1.0127
       Factor11         0.05055      0.02540            0.0031       1.0111
       Factor10         0.08851      0.03796            0.0054       1.0080
        Factor9         0.09429      0.00578            0.0058       1.0026
        Factor8         0.15534      0.06105            0.0095       0.9968
        Factor7         0.37089      0.21556            0.0227       0.9873
        Factor6         0.52801      0.15712            0.0324       0.9646
        Factor5         0.88117      0.35316            0.0540       0.9322
        Factor4         1.36819      0.48702            0.0839       0.8782
        Factor3         3.01543      1.64724            0.1848       0.7943
        Factor2         3.95655      0.94112            0.2425       0.6095
        Factor1         5.98786      2.03131            0.3670       0.3670
                                                                              
         Factor      Eigenvalue   Difference        Proportion   Cumulative
                                                                              

            (i.e., invalid or boundary values of uniqueness)
    Beware: solution is a Heywood case

    Rotation: (unrotated)                          Number of params =      150
    Method: principal factors                      Retained factors =       12
Factor analysis/correlation                        Number of obs    =       48

-5
0

5

g
d

p
 g

ro
w

th

-3
-2

-1
0

1

fa
c
to

r 
1

2000q1 2003q1 2006q1 2009q1 2012q1

factor 1 gdp growth

2000Q1-2011Q4: Factor 1 vs GDP growth
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Factor 2 vs lagged Unemployment rate: 2000-2012

-6
-4

-2
0

fe
d

 f
u

n
d

s
 r

a
te

 (
-)

-2
-1

0
1

2

fa
c
to

r 
3

2000q1 2003q1 2006q1 2009q1 2012q1

factor 3 Fed Funds Rate (-)

Factor 3 vs Fed Funds Rate (-): 2000-2012

-6
-4

-2
0

2

in
fl
a

ti
o

n
 (

-)

-2
-1

0
1

2

fa
c
to

r 
4

2000q1 2003q1 2006q1 2009q1 2012q1

factor 4 inflation (-)

factor 4 vs Inflation (-): 2000-2012
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Germany: Factor 3 vs ECB's monetary policy rate
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Germany: Factor 4 vs Inflation (lagged)
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Germany: Factor 4 vs Growth rate of M2
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Germany: Factor 1 vs GDP growth
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Germany: Factor 2 vs Total Employment
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